
CATALOGUE 32-003 MONTHLY 

Grain milling 
stitisticS ....

1
TT1 

- 	. 	GANA 

L.. 	? 
JUL 1975 	. 

Li .-. 

CATALOGUE 32-003 MENSUEL 

Statistiques 
de mouture 
des grains 
JUILLE].' 1975 

vo 

... 4V. 

I é Statistics Canada Statistique Canada 

fl 



. 

0 



STATISTICS CANADA -- STATISTIQTJE CANADA 
Agriculture Division - Division de l'agriculture 

Crops Section - Section des cultures 

GRAIN MILLING STATISTICS 

STATISTIQUES DE MOUTURE DES GRAINS 

JULY - 1975 - JUILLET 

Published by Authority of 

The Minister of industry, Trade and Commerce 

Publication autorisé. par 

Ic ministre de IIndustrie et du Commerce 

September - 1975 - Septembre 	 Price—Prix: 30 cent. 
5-3102-503 
	

$3.00 a year–par année 

Suit(stice Canada should be credited when republishing all or any part of this document 

Rproductlon autorleie sous rései-ve dlndicatlon de Ia source: Statistique Canada 

Information Canada 
Ottawa 



E 

I 



I NTRODUCI'ION 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for July 1975 
amounted to 3,545,000 hundredweight, indicating an increase 
of 8% over the June 1975 output of 3.295,000 hundredweight. 
12% above both the July 1974 total of 3.179.000 
hundredweight, and the ten-year (1965-74) average production 
for the month of July of 3.177,000 hundredweight. Ontario 
winter wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under 
review amounted to 284.000 hundredweight compared with 
262,000 hundredweight in July 1974. Production of wheat flour 
during the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 39.007.000 
hundredweight. 4% over the 37,377,000 hundredweight for the 
same period a year ago. but little change from the ten-year 
August-July average. 

Mill operations during July 1975 averaged 80.1% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 170,000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for June 1975 operated at 77.0% of their combined 
rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in July 1975 amounted to 
8,294.000 bushels. 8% more than the 7,645,000 bushels milled 
in June 1975 and 15% higher than the 7,207.000 bushels milled 
in July a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 601,000 bushels, compared 
with 520.000 bushels of this type in July 1974. Total wheat 
milled for flour during August-July of the crop year 1974-75 
.trnounted to 88,858,000 bushels. 5% over the 84,660,000 
hiishels milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production br July 1975 amounted to 69.000 
tons, 20% more than the 57.000 tons produced in the 
same month last year. Total millfeed production for the 1974-75 
crop year amounted to 705.000 tons. 7% over the 659.000 tons 
produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of June 1975 amounted to 781.000 
hundredweight. 32% greater than the 592.000 hundredweight 
exported during May 1975. and 23% more than the adjusted 
June 1974 exports of 634.000 hundredweight. Total shipments 
during the first eleven months of the 1974-75 crop year 
amounted to 7,418,000 hundredweight, 3% above the 7,208,000 
hundredweight (adjusted to remove the eft'ect of time lag in 
reporting returns) exported in the same period of the 
preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de bid en juillet 1975 a 
attcint 3.545.000 quintaux marquant une augmentation de 8% par 
rapport a celle de juin 1975 qui 6tait de 3,295.000 quintaux. 12% de 
plus quc les 3,179,000 quintaux de juillet 1974, ci aussi 12% de plus 
que Ia production moyenne décennale de (1965-74) do mob de 
juillct. 3.177.000 quintaux. La larine de hli d'hivcr de l'Ontario 
compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'objei dc Ia prsentc 
etude reprsentait 284.000 quintaux contrc 262.000 quintaux en 
juillet. 1974. La production de farine de blé au cours de Ia campagne 
agricole de 1974-75 s'est élevée a 39,007.000 quintaux. 4% de plus 
que les 37.377,000 quinlaux produits pendant Ia méme periode 'an 
dernier, mais seulement un peu variée de Ia décennie pour Ia méme 
périodc. 

En juillct 1975. lea minoteries on tourné a 80.1% de leur pleine 
capacité sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrables et d'une capacite 
journaliére de 170.000 quinlaux. Les minoteries qui ont 
rendu compte de leur activité en juin 1975 ont fonctionné a 77.0% de 
leur capacité combinée calculée sur Ia base de 25 jours. 

En juillet 1975, 8.294.000 boisseaux de bIt a farinc ont ttt 
moulus, chift're suptneur de 8% par rapport aux 7.645,000 boisscaux 
moulus en juin 1975, et 15% au-dessus de 7.207.000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de juillet de l'an dernier. Le bit d'hivcr 
de l'Ontario inclu dana Ia quantitt totale de hIt moulu pendant Ic 
mois en cours reprtsentait 601,000 hoisseaux, contre lea 520.000 
boisseaux du mtme type de bIt enjuillet 1974. Le bit a farine moulu 
pendant Ia ptriode allant d'aofit 1974 a juillet 1975 de Ia campagne 
agricole en cours a atteint un total de 88,858,000 boisseaux, 5% de 
plus que les 84.660,000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia campagnc 
agncolc prtctdente. 

La production de dtchets de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
httail s'est tlevte a 69.000 tonnes en juillet 1975. cc chilt're eat de 
20% au-dessus de Ia production totalc de 57.000 tonnes pour Ic 
méme mols IVan dernier. La production totale de ces dtchets pour Ia 
campagne agricole 1974-75 a atteint 705,000 tonnes, 7% de plus que 
lea 659.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia nitmc periodc l'anntc 
dernitrc. 

ScIon les bilans prtliminaires de Services des Douanes. les 
exportations de farine de bIt ont atteint 781.000 quintaux en join 
1975. marquant une augmentation de 32% conirc les 
592.000 quintaux exporics en mai 1975, et 23% plus tlevtes que lea 
634.000 quintaux des exportations de join 1974, un chifl're revise. 
Lea expeditions des onze premiers mois dc Ia campagnc agricole 
1974.75 ont totalist 7.418.0(0 quintaux. soit 3% suptrieur que les 
7.208,000 quintaux (chilire corrigt afin de compenser lea effets do 
decalage dans Ic temps de Ia transmission des bilans) exportts au 
cours de Ia période correspondante de Ia campagne agricole 
prtctdente. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SRNES UONVENr1ONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de Statisti-
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
nayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-- nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vrii dt , s clisrsi.i.ris de Ia 
Loi sur la stat ist.ique relaiiv 's au secrt. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. 	Eli 

Wheat and product 

Eli at produit 

Eastern 
division 

Division 
da l'Est 

Western 
division 

Division 
de l'Ouest 

Total 
July 
1975 

Total 
juillet 
1975 

Total 
July 
1974 

Total 
juillet 
1974 

Quantities milled 
Wheat - Ble 

Quantites moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Eli rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 11,360 2,646 7.005 5.809 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver de l'Alberta 124 18 142 141 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tandre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	lAlbarta 	.......................... 161 75 236 189 

Durum Wheat 	- 	Bli 	dur 	ambre 	.......................... x x 235 516 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autras 	bus 	............................ .- - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 601 - 601 520 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivian 	Ontario 	................................. - - - - 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivâ 	su 	Quibec 	.................................. - - - - 

. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi 	au 	Quibec 	.................................. x - x x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blis 	........................  - - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Eli 	................................ x x 8,29* 7.207 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de ble 
000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	1 ou "patent' 	de premiere qualiti 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 236 183 419 1192 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o 	2 "patent" 795 402 1,197 1.173 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printemps n ° 	3 	'patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 716 318 1.034 780 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Bli entier at Graham . . 45 27 72 55 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina de bli d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 284 - 28 11 262 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine da bli dur at 
semoule 	............................................ X X 105 236 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de qualiti inferleure 	, 106 112 217 94 

All other wheat 	flour - Toute autre farina de bli 	. . .. 104 113 216 87 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	de 	bli 	...................... 2,385 1,160 3,5*5 3.179 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	- Voir 	renvoi(s) 	a 	la 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blê - fin 

Total 
Eastern Western July 

division division 1975 

Division Division Total, 
de l'Egt de l'Ouest 3uillet 

1975 

Stocks on hand end of month 

Stocks an mains a la fin du mois 

•000 bushels - '000 boisseaux 

1,218 1,109 	2,328 
x x 	113 

x x 	102 
x x 	471 

2,678 - 	 2,678 

x - 	 x 

Wheat and product 

B16 at produit 

Wheat - Blé 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Die rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Die tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Dux- um Wheat - BlC dur ambré .......................... 
Other Wheat - Autres biès ............................ 
Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver 

cultivé an Ontario ................................. 
Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Bli de printemps 

cultivé an Ontario ................................. 
Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Ble d'hiver 

cuitive au Québec .................................. 
Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 

cultivé au Québec .................................. 
Allother Wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

	

Whsat - Total - 316 ................................ x 	x 	5,695 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Note: 
Les chiffres ayant ètè arrondis, ii se peut que la somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

TABLE 2. Hillings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cérêales diverses at déchats de mouture) 

Production from millings 

	

- 	 Stocks 
La production de moutures 	on hand 

Product 	end of 
- 	 Total 	Total___ month 

Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 	July 	July 	- 
division division 	1975 	1974 	stocks 

	

- 	- 	- 	- 	an mains 
Division Division 	Total 	Total 	a la fin 
de lEst de l'Ouest juillet 	juillet du mois 

1975 	1974 

Sundry cereals 	Céréales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

	

Oatmeal - Farine d'avoine ..................... x 	x 	442 	854 	182 

	

Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ x 	x 	4,181 	3,341 	3,859 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé at orge 

	

perle....................................... x 	x 	- 
Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigle 	x 	x 	1,508 	1,389 	694 

Milifeads - dichets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

	

Millfesda-Total-Dóchets de mouture .......... 45 	24 	69 	57 	12 

S 

I 
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TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Catigorias da farina 

Eastern division 

Division de l'Est 

At At offsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- - Total 	- 
Aux Aux Aux 

moulins emplacements' moulins 
hors-site 

Western division 	Total 

	

- 	east 
Division de l'Ouest 	and 

west 

	

At offsita 2 	Total 

	

positions 	lest 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	l'ouast 
emplacements 2  
hors-site 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualité y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 158 22 180 106 46 153 332 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 134 21 155 76 55 131 286 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valaur boulangCre ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... x x 534 x x 16 549 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Bli 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 15 4 19 18 10 28 47 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina 
de 	ble d'hivar 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 87 14 102 - - - 102 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	blC 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 31 26 57 x x 44 61 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de 
qualità 	infiriaure 	................ 23 1 214 7 2 9 33 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	blê 	..................... 11 3 ill 23 11 33 447 

Total 	............................. 596 487 1.083 249 124 373 1,4457 

At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a l'est da la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont 	inclus 	les 	stocks en transit et en consignation a 	1'ouest de la 
tete 	des 	Grands 	LacZ. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. SOmmaire de production pour la consommation humaine 

Month 

MoiS 

Wheat for 
flour 

Blê an 
farina 

Oats 

Avoine 

	

Barley 	Rye 

	

Org. 	Seigle 

- bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	1974 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,330 336 . . 	 39 
September 	- 	Septembra 	................................ 6.922 4344 . . 	 39 
October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,275 453 .. 	39 
November 	- 	Novembra 	.................................. 7,436 4439 •. 	443 
December 	- 	Dêcembre 	.................................. 6,585 326 . . 	 30 
January 	- 	1975 	- 	.Janvier 	............................. 7.538 398 . . 	 44 
February 	- 	Fivrier 	................................... 7,094 349 . . 	 31 
March 	- 	Mars 	......................................... 7,4142 3144 . . 	 40 
April 	- 	Avril 	........................................ 7,001 217 . . 	 39 
May 	- 	Hal 	............................................ 7,297 253 . . 	 41 
June 	- 	Juin 	.......................................... 7,645 284 . . 	 35 
July 	- 	Juillet 	....................................... 8,29 44 271 - 	 37 

Total 	.............................................. 88.858 4.07* . . 	 458 

Lest year 	- 	total 	- Lannés dsrnirs 	............. 84,660 4.200 . . 	 429 
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TABLE 5. 	Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. 	Soimnaire de production des minoteres at des exportations de farine de blé 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farine de blé Oatmeal oats Millfeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farine Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
Mois % of davoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine de 
- - blé 

% de Quantite 
1 operation 

000 cut lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. 000 000 cut 
tons - tonnes 

August - 	1974 - Aoüt 75.5 3,249 631 5,618 57 584 

September - Septembre 80.0 3,087 2,159 5,516 55 673 

October 	- 	Octobre 	......... 85.3 3,72 1$ 9914 7,656 65 817 

November - Novembre 78.1 3,317 788 7,177 60 632 

December - Dicembre 76.4 2,909 x 11,236 50 568 

,January 	- 	1975 	- 	Janvier 	.. 75.2 3,324 812 5,606 57 592 

February - Février 75.7 3,082 979 4,049 56 333 

March 	- 	l4ars 	.............. 76.3 3,226 933 3,691 58 8145 

April 	- 	Avril 	............. 69.2 3,075 815 3.722 55 1,002 

May 	- 	Mai 	................. 71.2 3,175 1.140 3,431 58 592 

June 	- 	Juin 	............... 77.0 3,295 1,041 4,413 64 781 

July 	- 	Juillet 	............ 80.1 3,545 442 4,181 69 x 

Total 	................... 76.6 39.007 11.5914 59.296 705 x 

Last year - total - 
L'année d.rnire 74.14 37.377 11.1495 54,526 659 x 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August - June 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dedouanê de farine de blê salon le pays de consignation Aoüt - Juin 1974 at 1975 

June - Juin 	August - June 

Aoüt - Juin 
Destination 

1974r 1975p 1974r 1975p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest 
EEC 	- C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	...........................  - 95 - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allamagne de 198 54 248 260 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	......... . .......... ...... - - - - 
United 	Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... 13,153 6,216 80,042 63,596 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 13,351 6,270 80,385 63,856 

Other Western Europe - Autras pays de 
l'Europe de 	l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - 1.176 - 10,077 
Greece 	- 	Grèce 	............................. - - 8,023 14,985 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... 1,563 - 3,663 18,930 
Norway - NOrVèga 
Portugal 	................................... - 2,000 13,310 

- 
8,726 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 1,563 3,176 24,996 52,720 

Total 	................................... 14 ,9 14  9.446 105,381 116,576 

Africa - Atrique 
. 	 Algeria 	- 	Algeria ........................... 

Angola 
- 

3,284 
- 
- 

- 
3,284 

16,980 
8,816 ..................................... 

Dahomey 	.................................... - 5,527 15,559 11,527 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a ....................... - 38,617 200,172 392,432 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	...................  - 11,530 - 

- - 2,145 - Guinea 	- 	Guinie 	.......... .......... .... .... 

Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Càte 	d'Ivoire 	................ 1,200 - 7,009 6,300 
Kenya 	...................................... - - - 29 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... 392 - 13,289 392 
Malagasy 	- 	Malgache 	........................ - - - 7,055 
Malawi 	.....................................  

- 1,451 970 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambigue 	................................. - 2,739 2,204 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	...... .................... - - - 36,154 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 
portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	...... . ................ - 4,600 41,920 44,908 

Senegal 	- 	Sénégal 	..........................  807 68,126 54,858 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 3,439 906 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - - 65,812 21,866 
South Africa - Atrique du Sud - - - 3,520 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - 259,578 - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - 1,715 400 

Togo .......................................  
- 24,183 - 

U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 	........................... - - 1,000 1,000 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 600 - 2,615 5,887 

Total 	.................................... 5, 476  49,551 725.566 616,204 

Asia - ASie: 
Afghanistan ................................ - - 	 - 	 - 

B ahraifl - Bahrain .......................... - 	- 	165 	- 
Burma -  Birmanie ........................... - 	- 	- 	- 
China, People's Pep. of - Republique 

populaire de Chine ....................... - 	- - 	- 
Cyprus - Chypre ............................ 48 	- 	20,189 	120 
Emirates, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 .............. - 	2,693 	5,534 	4,250 
Hong Kong .................................. 9 , 228 	4,000 	82,796 	53,865 

see !ootnote(s) at end of table. - Voir renvo(s) a la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of 	Ccnsignment August - June 
1974 and 	1975 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dêdouani de farine de blé, selon le pays de consignatlon Aoüt 	- Join 
1974 	at 1975 	- 	fin 

June - Juin August - June 

Aoit - Juin 
Destination  

1974r 1975p 1974r 1975p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
I ran 	....................................... - 188 1.575 325 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 390 - 3,230 1,921 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - 314 1,104 1,739 
Kuwait - 	Koweit 	............................ - - 18 - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 36,596 - 53,828 4,139 
Philippines ................................ - - 3,996 - 

Qatar 	...................................... 49 183 483 572 
Saudi Arabia - Arabie Saoudite - 950 23,066 125,291 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - - 256,350 33,069 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 1,473 1,000 24,832 12,386 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - 1,980 
Yemen, People's Democratic Republic of - 

République démocratique populaire du Yemen - - 69,555 29,766 

Total 	.................................... 47,784 9,328 546,721 269.423 

Oceania - Ocóanis: 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	...................... 25 - 25 - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceania 
Britannique 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - 2,011 150 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	...............................  - 450 - 

United States Oceania - Oceania des 
Etats-Unis 	............................... - - 3,009 - 

Total 	.................................... 25 - 5,495 150 

Western Hemisphere - HemisphEre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 6,576 4,878 70,601 75,820 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 8,222 12,956 121,570 99,357 
Belize 	.................................... 74 898 3,472 11,363 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 6,865 2,366 40,863 52,870 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - 2,520 - 

Cuba' 	...................................... '482,680 646967 5,027,832 5,527,854 
Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine 360 - 360 2,750 
French West 	Indies - Antilles françaises 	... - - - 30 
Greenland 	- 	GroEnland 	...................... - - 51 100 
Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 2,991 - 14,045 10,880 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - 1,422 5,109 4,949 
Honduras 	................................... - - 946 212 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 15,660 14,704 85,904 92,382 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 26,373 22,208 279.077 284,616 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nèerlandaises 	............................ 1,052 - 14,526 13,464 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - 20 - 

Panama 	.....................................  - 133 - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	
... ...... .......... 

- - 4,100 12,960 
St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Niquelon 	.............................. 2,000 775 9,523 8,934 

Surinam 	.................................... 1 90 - 3,842 607 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité et Tobago . . . 6,997 3,300 96,026 72,118 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - 730 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 5,778 2,346 43,853 143,680 

Total 	.................................. 565,818 712.820 5,82,373 6.415.676 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 634,017 781,145 7,207,536 7,418.029 

'Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dénomini ailleurs. 
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TABLE S. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries 
August - June 1974 and 	1975 

TABLEAU 8. volume didouanô do farine at do flocons davoine, 	scion 10 
Aoüt - Juin 1974 at 	1975 

of Consignment 

pays do consignation 

June - Juin August - June 

AQüt - Juin 
Destination  

1974 	1975 197 11 1975 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe do i'Ousst: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne da l'Ouest - 	 - 51 23 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - 	 - - is 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - 	 - 51 38 

Other Western Europa - Autres pays do 
lEuropa do lOuest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - 	 - - 21 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - 	 - 51 21 

Total .................................... - 	 - 51 59 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia - 	LibIria 	........................ - 	 - - - 

Totel .................................. - 	 - - - 

Asia - Axis: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - 	 - - - 

Total .................................. - 	 - - - 

Western Hemisphere - Hómispháre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. 60 	- 262 156 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - 	 18 189 125 

Belize 	.................... 	. 	............. - 	 - - 150 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 14 	25 386 16 1$ 

Dominican Republic - Rèpublique 
Dominicaine 	.... 	........................ - 

	 1115 180 775 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	..........................  - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	...........................  - - 50 

Honduras 	................................. - 	 - 309 150 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... 4 	- 26 - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ - 	 112 1,239 870 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et -Miquelon 	............................  - - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitâ at Tobago .. - 	 - 67 225 

United States - Etats-Unis - 	 - 31 1,924 

Total 	.................................. 78 	230 2,689 11,5*9 

All countries - Total - Toux 
los 	pays 	........................... 78 	230 2,7110 11,6118 - 	 - 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - June 1974 and 1975 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dedouani de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
selon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - .Juin 1974 at 1975 

Destination  

June 

1974 

- Juin 

1975 

August 

Aoüt 

1974 

- June 

- Juin 

1975 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOuest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	...........................  31,091 - 31,091 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - 67,580 - 67,580 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... 33,600 22,400 882,217 22,400 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - - - 

Total 	................................... 33,600 121.071 882,217 121,071 

Asia - Asis: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 127,849 83,328 1,139,669 959,259 

Total 	................................... 127,849 83,328 1,139,669 959,259 

Western Hemisphere - Hemisphere occidsntal: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 125 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ - - 1.040 1,125 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - 300 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nêerlandaises 	........................... - - - 56,336 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 63,037 128,164 1,521,574 1,328,887 

Total 	................................... 63,037 128,164 1,522.739 1,386,648 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	............................ 224,486 332,563 3,548,625 2,466,978 
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Flour Mills in Canada 

Les minoteries au Canada 

. 

Name of Firm 

Nom de firma 

Nova Scotia - Nouve11s-cosse 
Dover Mills Limited ....................... 

Quebec - Québec 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd. , The ......... 
Phenix Flour Limited ...................... 
Robin Hood Hultifoods Limited (Montreal 

Plant) 	.................................. 

Ontario 
Acton Flour Mills, Ltd .................... 
Almonte Flour Mills, Ltd. (Division Maple 

Leaf Ltd.) ............................... 
Arva Flour Mills, Ltd.. (H. Scott) ......... 
Brooklin Flour Mills (W.C.M. Wilson 4 Sons) 
Cherry Taylor Flour Mills Ltd ............. 
Cherry Taylor Flour Mills Ltd ............. 
Cullen Milling Ltd ........................ 
General Foods. Ltd ........................ 
Hayhoe Mills Ltd .......................... 
Howson 4 Howson, Ltd ...................... 
Knechtel Milling Ltd ...................... 
McCarthy Milling Company Ltd .............. 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills. Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd. • The (Midland 

Plant) ..............
i 
 .................. 

Reid Milling (1969) Limted ............... 
Robin Hood MultiFoods Limited ............. 
Rock, John 4 Son, Ltd ..................... 
Smith, E.A. Flour Mills, Limited .......... 
strathroy Flour Mills. Ltd ................ 

Manitoba 
Harrison Milling and Grain Co ..... 
Kent, B.P., Flour Mills Ltd ....... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Limited ......... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills, Co., Ltd., The 
Soo Line Mills (1969) Ltd ......... 

Address 

Adresse 

Halifax, P.O. Box 2185, Station 

Montreal, 10 14, P.O. Box 170, Station "D" 
Montreal, Box 6089 
Montreal 4, 3800 Notre Dame St. B., HIW 2J8 

Montreal, 2110 Notre Dame, West 

Acton, 62 Mill St. W. , L7J 1G4 

Almonte 
Ar v a 
Brooklin 
Chatham 
Preston, P.O. Box 368 
Woods tock 
Cobourg, 520 Williams St. 
Pine Grove 
Blyth 
Hanover, Box 490 
Streetsvi lle 
Port Colborne (West Pier) Box 310, L3K 5W1 
Toronto 9, 12 Monarch Road, M6N 3B9 

Montreal, Box 6089 
Streetsville, 27 Reid Drive 
Port Colborne, P.O. Box 190 (Humberstone), L3K 5V8 
Tillsonburg, P.R. 2 
Scotland, P.R. £4 
Strathroy 

Holmf ield 
Virden, P.O. Box 99 
Winnipeg, Box 1259 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg, Cor. Higgins I Sutherland 

Saskatchewan 
Esterhazy Flour Mills, (Otto Roseler) ......Esterhazy 
Humboldt Flour Mills Ltd. (Wilfred Chamney) 	Humboldt 
Robin Hood MultiFoods Limited .............Saskatoon, Box 537, S7K 31.6 
Saskatchewan Wheat Pool, Industrial 
Division ................................Saskatoon, P.O. Box 190 

Yorkton Milling Co. , Ltd . ................. 	Yorkton 

Albert a 
Byers Flour Mills, Ltd . .... ...............Camrose 
Ellison Milling & Elevator Co., Ltd .......Lethbridge 
Maple Lea! Mills, Ltd . .................... 	Calgary, 1505 17 Ave. S.E. , T2G 1K1 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd . .................... 	Medicine Hat, P.O. Box 220 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co., Ltd., The ........Medicine Hat, Box 160 
Pillsbury Canada, Ltd . .................... 	Calgary 25, 4002 Bonnybrook Rd. S.E. 

British ColuLbia - Colobie-Britannigue 
Delta Food Processors Ltd. (Helograin 
Milling Co., Ltd.) ......................New Westminster, Annacis Island, 790 Audley Blvd. 
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